
Grand 

List of 

Residential 

Real 

Property

Commercial/ 

Industrial 

Real Property 

All 

Land

Personal 

Property

Motor 

Vehicles

Net Taxable Grand 

List

Assessment 

Amount Change

Assessment 

Change Per 

Cent

Less 

"Exemptions"

Net Taxable Grand 

List - Excluding 

Elderly 

Homeowners

% 

Growth

Growth Compared 

on Net Taxable 

Excluding Elderly

Town Mill 

Rate

Fire 

District 

Mill Rate

Combined 

Mill Rate

2011 77.4% 11.6% 0.8% 3.2% 7.0% $2,600,000,679  $           28,969 0.00% 24,886,433  $    2,575,114,246 -0.18% (4,630,222)$             

2010 77.3% 11.6% 0.8% 3.7% 6.6% $2,599,971,710  $         509,856 0.02% 20,227,242  $    2,579,744,468 -0.08% (2,122,649)$             0.03086 0.00102 0.03188

2009 77.2% 11.5% 0.9% 4.0% 6.4% $2,599,461,854  $       1,875,528 0.07% 17,594,737  $    2,581,867,117 0.02% 407,970$                 0.03055 0.00103 0.03158

2008 77.0% 11.4% 0.9% 4.3% 6.4% $2,597,586,326  $           16,641 0.00% 16,127,179  $    2,581,459,147 -0.13% (3,322,679)$             0.03010 0.00105 0.03115

2007 76.7% 11.4% 0.7% 4.5% 6.8% $2,597,569,685  $   575,146,879 28.44% 12,787,859  $    2,584,781,826 28.54% 573,914,640$          0.02960 0.00105 0.03065

2006 74.31% 10.60% 0.82% 5.73% 8.54%  $      2,022,422,806  $     24,766,515 1.24%  $     11,555,620  $    2,010,867,186 1.28% 25,507,285$         0.03690 0.00130 0.03820

2005 74.2% 10.8% 0.6% 5.7% 8.7%  $      1,997,656,291  $     48,810,335 2.50% 12,296,390$      $    1,985,359,901 2.59% 50,037,629$         0.03590 0.00115 0.03705

2004 75.1% 10.8% 0.4% 5.2% 8.5%  $      1,948,845,956  $     24,837,787 1.29% 13,523,684$      $    1,935,322,272 1.22% 23,372,843$         0.03520 0.00115 0.03635

2003 75.6% 11.0% 0.4% 4.9% 8.1%  $      1,924,008,169  $       1,070,267 0.06% 12,058,740$      $    1,911,949,429 0.03% 568,817$              0.03400 0.00109 0.03509

2002 75.0% 11.2% 0.3% 5.1% 8.4%  $      1,922,937,902  $   414,336,137 27.46% 11,557,290$      $    1,911,380,612 27.4% 411,234,537$       0.03260 0.00109 0.03369

2001 72.4% 10.4% 0.3% 6.4% 10.6%  $      1,508,601,765  $     17,671,316 1.19% 8,455,690$        $    1,500,146,075 1.2% 18,149,556$         0.03910 0.0013 0.04040

2000 72.6% 10.5% 0.2% 6.2% 10.5%  $      1,490,930,449  $     24,557,073 1.67% 8,933,930$        $    1,481,996,519 1.8% 25,967,783$         0.03630 0.0013 0.03760

1999 73.0% 10.4% 0.2% 6.2% 10.2% 1,466,373,376$        $     36,988,860 2.59% 10,344,640$   1,456,028,736$    2.6% 36,918,130$         0.03440 0.0013 0.03570

1998 73.6% 10.3% 0.2% 6.1% 9.7% 1,429,384,516$        $     38,599,797 2.78% 10,273,910$   1,419,110,606$    2.9% 39,555,307$         0.03240 0.0013 0.03370

1997 74.53% 10.23% 0.22% 5.81% 9.21% 1,390,784,719$        $     29,948,974 2.20% 11,229,420$   1,379,555,299$    2.2% 29,733,614$         0.03120 0.0013 0.03250

1996 74.7% 10.5% 0.2% 5.5% 9.1% 1,360,835,745$        $     20,222,917 1.51% 11,014,060$   1,349,821,685$    1.5% 19,887,487$         0.03030 0.0013 0.03160

1995 1,340,612,828$       10,678,630$     1,329,934,198$    
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